

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/24/20 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 016-491

COUNTY: Pennington

**Erosion Repair on Hwy 16
between Hill City and Custer**

CONTRACT TIME: May 28, 2021

PCN NO. i62f

Engineer's Estimate \$ 106,611.39

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
002 Clearing	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	971.00	971.00
003 Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	Ft	400.00		0.00	5.00	2,000.00	6.20	2,480.00
004 Remove Delineator for Reset	Each	7.00		0.00	30.00	210.00	31.00	217.00
005 Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	1228.00		0.00	40.00	49,120.00	48.50	59,558.00
006 Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	415.00		0.00	60.00	24,900.00	69.00	28,635.00
007 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,375.00	8,375.00
008 Beam Guardrail Post and Block	Each	64.00		0.00	65.00	4,160.00	87.00	5,568.00
009 Reset W Beam Rail	Ft	400.00		0.00	15.00	6,000.00	18.50	7,400.00
010 Reset Delineator	Each	7.00		0.00	30.00	210.00	31.00	217.00
011 Flagging	Hour	80.00		0.00	30.37	2,429.60	30.37	2,429.60
012 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	229.60		0.00	5.00	1,148.00	5.00	1,148.00
013 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,475.00	7,475.00
014 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00		0.00	500.00	1,000.00	125.00	250.00
015 Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	3120.00		0.00	0.20	624.00	0.12	374.40
016 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00		0.00	50.00	650.00	62.50	812.50
017 Fertilizing	Lb	1029.00		0.00	1.00	1,029.00	1.85	1,903.65
018 Fiber Mulching	Lb	1028.00		0.00	2.00	2,056.00	2.50	2,570.00
019 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	550.00		0.00	7.00	3,850.00	9.30	5,115.00
TOTAL				0.00		134,886.60		153,499.15